RECOVERY CENTERS OF AMERICA

BILLINGSLEY FACILITY BUILDING 3

11,100 BILLINGSLEY ROAD PACILITY
WALDORF, MD 20602 e GSLEY

Recovery Centers ¢f America

ROAD WALDOREF,
OWNER ARCHITECT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER MEP/FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER INTERIOR DESIGNER MARYLAND 220602
RECOVERY CENTERS OF AMERICA THOMAS E HALL & ASSOCIATES, INC. MACINTOSH ENGINEERING BSEG, LLC BALONGUE DESIGN
2700 RENAISSANCE BLVD. 240 CONESTOGA ROAD 32191 NASSAU ROAD - UNIT 2 4949 LIBERTY LANE - SUITE 115 707 MATSONFORD ROAD y
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 WAYNE, PA 19087 LEWES, DE 19958 ALLENTOWN, PA 18106 VILLANOVA, PA 19085 ARCHITECTS
CONTACT: JOHN LOMBARDO CONTACT: TOM HALL CONTACT: JAMES BAKER, P.E. CONTACT: AHMAD MAHMUD, P.E. CONTACT: BARBARA A. BALONGUE
PHONE:  (610) 239-6100 PHONE:  (610) 293-9900 PHONE:  (302) 448-2000 PHONE:  (610) 351-8225 PHONE:  610-525-7593 EXT. 20 gzgrgiifsgag';iﬁ:?c‘ate& Inc.
W , Pa 19087
E-MAIL: jlombardo@recoverycoa.com E-MAIL: thall@teh-architects.com E-MAIL: jbacker@macintosheng.com E-MAIL: amahmud@bseg-ce.com E-MAIL: barbara@balongue.com (61&1 3’)” 3933900
www.teh-architects.com
v v v Architecture e Interiors ¢ Planning
DRAWING LIST DRAWING LIST - CONT'D DRAWING LIST - CONT'D DRAWING LIST - CONT'D. LOCATION MAP
SHEET | SHEET LIST SHEET | SHEET LIST SHEET | SHEET LIST SHEET | SHEET LIST Seal
o ~— <+ = s h
; © ; H g S~ | S~ ; © ; = g S~ | T~
Uz B3 |8 R|E3 3% Uz P58 R|E3|3%
Fo | Ev @0l | 26 Fow | Ev 20l g | Za
Sw | Ss |57 S | Wo Sw | =Sy |5T|HS | Wo
rz |2 8> Zz | Om rz |2 |€>a Zz | @m
23 | E3 E¥e| oS | 2 £33 F¥| 65 |
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS INTERIOR DRAWINGS e o o (o
A-0.0 | COVER SHEET ®© | ¢ | @ © | ® | I-1.0 | INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE AND DETAILS e o o (o
A-0.1 | INFORMATION SHEET ® © o o | e | -1.01 | PLUMBING FIXTURE / ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE o (o | o
A-0.2 | EGRESS PLANS & CODE COMPLIANCE - BLDG 3 e | e o | o | O I-1.1 | INTERIOR FINISH PLAN e o o (o
I-1.2 | INTERIOR FURNITURE PLAN e o o (o
A-1.0 | ARCHITECTURAL PLAN BUILDING 3 ®© | ¢ | @ @ | @ | I-1.3 | REFLECTED CEILING PLANS e o o (o coc;vssos
A-1.1 | NOT USED [-8.0 | INTERIOR CEILING DETAILS o ® ® ® OIS T O T AR ey THE
A-1.2 | TOILET RM. PLANS & ELEVATIONS BUILDING 3 ® | ®© | o | ® | @ | -3801 | INTERIOR CEILING DETAILS o o (NREPORTED DISCREPANCIES.
A-1.3 | RCP & CEILING HEIGHTS BUILDING 3 ® o o (o o I-8.1 | INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS e o o (o
1-8.2 | INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS ° Consultant
A-2.0 | ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS BUILDING 3 o | o o (o o
A-3.0 | ARCHITECTURAL SECTIONS o | o o (o o STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
A-3.1 | ARCHITECTURAL SECTIONS ® | ¢ | @ | e | S00 | COVERSHEET ® o | o | o O
S-0.1 | GENERAL NOTES ) ) ) ) O
A-4.0 | FLASHING, ROOFING & PARTITION DETAILS o | ©¢ | @ | @ | O | S-02 | PROJECT SCHEDULES o o | o @ | O
A-4.1 | WALL FLASHING & SIDING DETAILS ® © | o | e | S1.0 | BLDG 3-FOUNDATION & ROOF FRAMING PLANS o | o | o o | o
A-42 | FOLDING PARTITION DETAILS ® | ® | S51 | TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS ® | o o o O
S-5.2 | TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS ® & o o o
A-6.0 | WINDOW SCHEDULES © | o @ | @ | @ | S53 | FOUNDATION AND FRAMING SECTIONS NI EEREE R Key Plan
A-6.1 | DOOR SCHEDULES ® o o (o (o
A'62 DOOR HARDWARE . . . . . BLDG #6
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
H-1.0 | HVAC FLOOR PLAN o o | o [0 o 11,100 BILLINGSLEY SR
H-2.0 | HVAC SCHEDULES o o o o o ROAD &
H-3.0 | HVAC DETAILS o o o o o BLDG #% BLDG #3
BLDG #2 §
PLUMBING DRAWINGS
P-0.0 | PLUMBING INFORMATION SHEET o o | o [0 | o
P-1.0 | PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR PLAN o o | o [0 | o
FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS §
FP-0.0 | FIRE PROTECTION INFORMATION SHEET o o o [0 | o Sy
% .
FP-1.0 | FIRE PROTECTION FIRST FLOOR BUILDING e o | o o o 95,% Project Type
“y, [ ] Alteration
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS %, 9
E-0.0 | ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHEET e o o o o B Remodel
E-1.0 | ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - POWER & SIGNAL o o o [0 | o Uy, [] New Addition
E-1.1 | ELECTRICAL ROOF PLAN o o | o o | o ! s [] NewC .
E-2.0 | ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING o oo o | o ew Construction
E-3.0 | ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS o o o [0 | o .
BUILDING LOCATION: Drawing Status
11,100 BILLINGSLEY
ROAD D Design Phase
|:| Not For Construction
. For Pricing
D For Permit
. Revision
. For Construction
Revisions
No. |Date Description
& 06/03/2016 | REVISION #10
A 07/07/2016 | REVISION #11
& 07/27/2016 | REVISION #12
& 09/16/2016 | REVISION #13
A 01/06/2017 REVISION #14
ﬁ 02/03/2017 | ADDENDUM #1
Job No: 6142.00
Drawn By:
Checked By: TEH
Date: 17 FEB 03
Scale: AS NOTED
Drawing Title:
DRAWING ISSUE LEGEND COVER
SHEET
o REVISIONS TO DRAWING / ISSUED DRAWINGS Sheet No:
O NO REVISIONS TO DRAWING A O O

Copyright © by Thomas E. Hall & Associates, Inc., Wayne, PA 19087, Phone number (610) 293-9900. All rights reserved. BILLINGSLEY BUILDING 3



ABBREVIATIONS GENERAL NOTES PARTITION TYPES

INSTALLATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL COSTS ANCILLARY TO A SUBSTITUTION WHERE
GRANTED. THIS INCLUDED COSTS INCURRED BY ANY CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR, THE
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FROM DIFFERENCES OF DETAILS, CONFIGURATION, AND DIMENSIONS BETWEEN THE SPECIFIED AND
SUBSTITUTED EQUIPMENT. THIS INCLUDES COSTS TO PROVIDE FEATURES OF THE SPECIFIED QNEHEESSNWQ%%)TCI)%TEAgy\?TgHE EXTENT THAT THEY ARE MORE STRINGENT THAN REQUIREMENTS

EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY BE MANUFACTURER'S OPTIONS OF THE SUBSTITUTED EQUIPMENT.
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AB ANCHOR BOLT ELEC ELECTRICAL LAM LAMINATED SIM SIMILAR THE PROJECT. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW ALL BUILDING RULES & REGULATIONS.
AFF ABOVE FINISHED ELEV ELEVATION LB POUNDS SP SPACING ARIES ARIES

FLOOR ENT ENTRANCE LOC LOCATION SPEC SPECIFICATION 2. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FILE FOR PERMITS. NO WORK IS TO COMMENCE 22. CONTRACTOR TO VISIT THE SITE TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS. VERIFY THE SEE 1 HOUR FIRE RATED FIRE SEE TOP PLATE SET IN FLOOR / ROOF DECK =
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SUSPENDEDC FE FIRE MO MASONRY STRUCT  STRUCTURE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION GRADES AND UTILITIES ON PROJECT, AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AT 23. THE SUBMISSION OF PRICING SHALL SHOW THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS FULLY REVIEWED AND - FLOOR / ROOF DECK FLOOR /ROOF DECK

CEILING EXTINGUISHER OPENING SBO SUPPLIED BY PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THE DOCUMENTED POTENTIAL PROBLEMS AND POSSIBLE ADDITIONAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, MATERIAL OR
ACT ACOUSTICAL FDN FOUNDATION MR MOISTURE OWNER ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE STARTING THE WORK. HARDSHIP COSTS THAT MAY POSSIBLE. LATER ADDITIONAL COSTS INCURRED WILL NOT BE
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2. LIGHT GAUGE METAL STUDS FOR ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS

COPINGS WOOD DOORS GLASS/ GLAZING EXTERIOR WATER RESISTANT BARRIER (WRB)
DELETE - "WATER RESISTANT BARRIER HARDIE WRAP OR EQUAL"
PRODUCT SAMPLES INSTALL - "HOME SLICKER PLUS TYPAR" FOR DRAINAGE AND DRYING. PI’Oj ect Typ e
MASONRY COPINGS WOOD DOORS PAINT
SINDING MATERIALS ROOFING MATERIALS ALUMINUM FINISHES GUTTERS
METAL PANEL SEALANTS CEILINGS PVC (AZEK) TRIM |:| Alteration
GLASS / SPANDREL GLASS COUNTER TOPS TILE RIDGE VENT
. Remodel
HC REQUIREMENTS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS [] New Addition
. New Construction
BASED ON THE ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES BASED ON THE 2010 STANDARDS FOR PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS AND COMMERCIAL FACILITIES: TITLE Il D
ANSI A117.1 28 CFR PART 36 SUBPART D + 2004 ADAAG = 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN D .
rawing Status
3-3"MIN 3-0" MIN
3.5"MAX
- f - H oz  ZOMNE~ o 71-0"MIN [ ] Design Phase
< I z < L=
N N = e b = g = —% [ ] Not For Construction
——————— = - S —
z PRz 4 36'MN | 2% z|X% ' o
5| % 257 SR SEEIE e B For Pricing
& f\l R Av z = I-/_l__ll_ o | i z, = <
» |3 &R ®|5 [T4-6"MIN Il 9| | 2
el NP ¢ @ » N> . |:| For Permit
AV 1 AV
EWC EWC 14" M'M# . Revision
1'-6" MAX
WHEEL CHAIR  STANDING .
ACCESSIBLE PERSONS TOILET SIDE GRAB BAR REAR GRAB BAR . For Construction
3-0" MAX s 3-0" MAX
7 = 7 HP.
20" MIN T~ = 20" MIN £~ Z Revisions
¥ "2 ] f 4 5 oz w —
< e e S g T g g ﬁﬂ% u Z|52 No.|Date Description
| | =
#— s==z====== % X e=r===7== % #— tzzzzé'fz% % N —F s w = o <
z [ 1 . | Z Al . S O=zw N2k 06/03/2016 | REVISION #10
= 7 I I = T | | = = bt © = ol %I | BEE Ol
> | | = = = | | [Sp I z = = O ouw>
: |_——LZ270 — N O -l -1 — o = ———— - —% S = é - OHE oo
& | Gemax | N 3-6" MAX_ |, N = g T B s &= Y| oEg 07/07/2016 | REVISION #11
- A [ A [ = ; 4 N “l Fxo
°z ©Z oz & 07/27/2016 | REVISION #12
PROTRUDING DISPENSER © = =
PROTRUDING TOILET PAPER DISPENSER RECESSED TOILET PAPER DISPENSER &

ABOVE OR BELOW GRAB BAR RECESSED DISPENSER BELOW GRAB BAR URINAL LAV / MIRROR 09/16/2016 | REVISION #13
A , / AREA OF ﬁ 01/06/2017 |REVISION #14
| // / REFL‘J‘GE

[ /,/ //,//’ e 02/03/2017 | ADDENDUM #1
- g S
. 5% N L lzo| S Job No: 6142.00
Y SA . SIS .
& \ PARTITION NOTES Drawn By:
\~
N\ Checked By: TEH
SOAP SANITARY SANITARY NAPKIN  TOWEL DISPENSER! TACTILE SIGN 1. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE AND DETAILS FOR PARTITION FINISHES, TRIM, BASE TYPE, ETC. Date: 17 EEB 03
DISPENSER NAPKIN VENDOR  DISPOSAL (HC) DISPOSAL LOCATION HEIGHT 2. ALL PARTITIONS ARE SUBJECT TO LIMITING HEIGHT DETERMINED BY STUD SIZE, STUD Scalg. _ AS NOTED
-~ - GAUGE, AND/OR LATERAL BRACING. Drawing Title:
© - B—%
L B § 3. FIRE RATED PARTITIONS TO RUN FROM FINISH FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF OR FLOOR
o g Lo TN X DECK. SEAL ALL VOIDS AND/OR PENETRATIONS WITH CLASS | MATERIAL AS REQUIRED BY INFORMATION
18" S FIRE RATING UNDERWRITER. FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL RUN OVER DOORS AND/OR
. Q%\\, HMIN- & BORROWED LIGHT OPENINGS. SHEET
-

MEN _ 4. DOORS WITHIN ALL RATED PARTITIONS ARE TO BE RATED IN COMPLIANCE TO WALL Sheet No:

RATING. .

o % TACTILE SIGN COAT HOOK HEIGHT
PICTOGRAM  INTERNATIONAL LOCATION TOWEL HOLDER HGT. 5. PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT ALL PARTITIONS WHICH CONTAIN SOUND ATTENUATION A— O 1
FIELD ilggEggllelTY BLANKETS, SET BOTTOM PLATE IN TWO CONTINUOUS BEADS OF SEALANT. .

Copyright © by Thomas E. Hall & Associates, Inc., Wayne, PA 19087, Phone number (610) 293-9900. All rights reserved. BILLINGSLEY BUILDING 3



68" EXIT WIDTH
340 OCCUPANTS
HC ACCESSIBLE

34" EXIT WIDTH
170 OCCUPANTS
HC ACCESSIBLE

ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
EXACT LOCATION TO BE
COORDINATED WITH
" FIRE DEPARTMENT

LINE INDICATES ONE
HOUR FIRE RATED
SMOKE BARRIER WALL.
BARRIER TO EXTENT TO

UNDERSIDE OF ROOF

STRUCTURE ABOVE

J

.
I R
| |

h
1
L

34" EXIT WIDTH
170 OCCUPANTS
HC ACCESSIBLE

SMOKE COMPARTMENT 01 - 3,770 S.F.

-

N
U

34" EXIT WIDTH
170 OCCUPANTS
HC ACCESSIBLE

SMOKE COMPARTMENT 02 - 2,646 S.F.

/"1 "\ EGRESS PLAN - BUILDING THREE

W SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

CODES

ADOPTED CODES FOR USE IN THE STATE OF MARYLAND
CHARLES COUNTY - EFFECTIVE 3 AUG 2015

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
CHARLES COUNTY BUILDING CODE

(COMAR 05.02.02) MARYLAND ACCESSIBLE CODE
GUIDELINES FOR BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES - 2012
2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN

2015 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

2015 NFPA 220 STANDARD ON TYPES OF BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION
2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2013 NFPA 13 - SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE NFPA 70

2013 NFPA 72 - NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND
SIGNALING CODE

/"2 APPLICABLE CODES

A-0.2 / SCALE: NOSCALE

CODE OFFICIAL CONTACT

MARYLAND CODES ADMINISTRATION

ED LANDON
DIRECTOR OF CODE ADMINISTRATION

100 COMMUNITY PLACE
CROWNSVILLE, MD 21032
(410) 514-7444
landon@mdhousing.org

STATE FIRE MARSHALL

WILLIAM E. BARDARD

1201 REISTERSTWON ROAD
PIKESVILLE, MD 21208

(410) 653-8980
SFMO@mdsp.org

/"3 "\ CODE OFFICALS

A-0.2 / SCALE: NOSCALE

Copyright © by Thomas E. Hall & Associates, Inc., Wayne, PA 19087, Phone number (610) 293-9900. All rights reserved.

BUILDING 3 - FIRST FLOOR

6,416 SF / 336 OCC

OUT-PATIENT

6,416 SF

LOUNGE 895 SF AT 015 SF/OCC 60 OCC

GROUP ROOMS

1,656 SF AT 007 SF/OCC 237 OCC

REMAINING SPACE 3,865 SF AT 100 SF/OCC 39 0CC

TOTAL OCCUPANTS 336 OCC
FIXTURE REQUIRED PROVIDED
TOILET

VISITOR 297 OCC /1 WC PER

750CC 4WC

STAFF 39 OCC /1 WC PER 25

ocCC 2WC 6 WC
LAVATORIES

VISITOR 297 OCC /1 LAV PER

100 OCC 3 LAV

STAFF 39 OCC /1 LAV PER 35

OocCC 2 LAV 4 LAV
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1EWC 1EWC
SERVICE SINK 18S 188

DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD AND
/"4 "\ REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES

Code Chapter

NFPA 101 -2015 Required

IBC 2015 Required

Provided

Comment

Use Group/Ocupancy

Chapter 32 - New Residential Board and Care Occupancies - Large

Facility

-1 (308.3) In-Patient Areas Condition 1

-1, Condition 1
Residential Board & Care - Large
Facility

Buildings used for Drug and Alcohol Treatment Centers, Occupants are
capable of responding to emergency situation with-out physical
assistance from staff.

Special requirements based on use & occupancy I-1

Separation Walls - between sleeping units and corridor
walls are to be fire partitions in accordance to (709)

Yes

Horrizontal separation in accordance with (712)

General building heights and areas

Existing / New Building Area and Height

Building 3 - First Floor

V (000) /1 St

15,750 SF /3 St

6,416 SF - One Story

| - 1 Use, V-B Construction

Total Building Square Footage [13,500 + (4,500 x 0.5)] x 1 = 15,750 SF 6,416 SF
Incidental accessory occupancy See (Table 509) Fire Rated Per
Construction Type V (000) (Table 32.3.1.3) 5B (Table 506.2) 5 B (Table 506.2)
Primary Structure OHr OHr 0Hr
Bearing walls interior or exterior 0 Hr 0 Hr 0 Hr
Non bearing walls exterior OHr 0 Hr (Table 602), >10 feet 0 Hr
Non bearing walls and partitons interior OHr OHr OHr
Floor Construction and Secondary Members OHr OHr OHr
Roof Construction and Secondary Members 0Hr 0Hr OHr
Fire Partitions / Barriers 1 Hr 1 Hr (709.3) 1 Hr -1 In- Patient Areas
Flame Spread Index <25
Fire and smoke protection
Fire Door - 1 hr Fire Rated Wall 3/4 Hr 1Hr 1Hr
Fire Door - 1 hr Fire Rated Corridor Wall 1/3 Hr 1/3 Hr 113 Hr Corridor Walls
Interior finishes
Exit Enclosures and Passage Ways Class A/ Floor - Class Il Class B (Table 803.11) Class A
Corridors Class B / Floor - Class | or |l Class C (Table 803.11) Class B
Rooms and Enclosed spaces Class B / Floor - Class I or |l Class C (Table 803.11) Class B
Contents and Furnishings Section 10.3 (10.3.1 thru 10.3.9.2) Provided per NFPA (10.3)
Fire protection systems
Sprinkler System Required (32.2.3.5.3) - NFPA 13 Required (903.2.6) - NFPA 13R Provide per NFPA 13
Portable fire extinguishers Required (9.9) Required (906.1) Provide per NFPA 101 Sec (9.9)
Fire Alarm & Detection system Required (9.6) & (32.3.3.4) Required (907.2.6.1 & 907.2.6.2) Provide per NFPA 101 Sec 9.6.
&32.3.34
Means of egress
Design Occupant Load - Building 3 First Floor 336 Occupants 336 Occupants See Occupant Tables
Egress Width -Building 3 First Floor Other Componets: 336 x .20" = 67.2" Min Other Componets: 336 x .20" = 67.2" Min 170" Provided
Corridor wall rating 1/2 Hr (32.3.3.6.2) 1/2 Hr (711.2.4.3 Exception 1) 112 Hr
Maximum Exit Travel Distance 200', Sprinklers Provided 250", Sprinklers Provided (Table 1017.2) <200’

Means of egress illumination

1 FC Min Typical / 10 FC Stairs

Required 24 hrs./ day. 1 FC Min

Provide per NFPA (7.8.1.3)

lllumination required during power failure

Special locking arrangements

Permitted (7.2.1.6.1.1)

Permitted (1010.1.9.7(1) thru (8)

Provide per NFPA (7.2.1.6.1.1)

Delayed-Egress Locking Systems

Exit signs

Located / Lighted per (7.10)

Located per (Section 1013)

Exit through intervenening spaces

Allowed through accessory spaces, but must provide a discernable path

of egress travel through that space.

Allowed through accessory spaces, but must provide a
discernable path of egress travel through that space.

W SCALE: NO SCALE

/"5 \ 2015 NFPA AND IBC 2015 CODE REQUIREMENTS - BUILDING 3

W SCALE: NO SCALE

NOTE:
- SPRINKLER SHOP DRAWINGS AND FIRE ALARM SHOP
DRAWINGS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE MARSHALL

Recovery Centers of America

Project

BILLINGSLEY
FACILITY

BUILDING 3
11,100 BILLINGSLEY
ROAD WALDOREF,
MARYLAND 220602

EH

ARCHITECTS

Thomas E Hall & Associates, Inc.
240 Conestoga Road

Wayne, Pa 19087

(610) 293-9900
www.teh-architects.com
Architecture e Interiors « Planning

Seal

THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRELIMINARY AND NOT
OFFICIAL UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
SITE CONDITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. THE
ARCHITECTS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANCIES.

Consultant
Key Plan
BLDG #6 W
BLDG #5
GYM

BLDG #4

o

BLDG #% BLDG #3
BLDG #2 %

Project Type

|:| Alteration

. Remodel

[ ] New Addition
|:| New Construction

Drawing Status

Design Phase

Not For Construction
For Pricing

For Permit

Revision

For Construction

] §El NN

Revisions

Date Description

06/03/2016 | REVISION #10

07/07/2016 | REVISION #11

07/27/2016 | REVISION #12

09/16/2016 | REVISION #13

01/06/2017 REVISION #14

SIS EEE

02/03/2017 | ADDENDUM #1

Job No: 6142.00
Drawn By:

Checked By: TEH

Date: 17 FEB 03
Scale: AS NOTED
Drawing Title:

EGRESS PLANS &
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Sheet No:
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GC TO COORDINATE ALL STRUCTURAL AND FINISHED DIMENSIONS WITH THE
TYPE V-B (IBC) AND V-000 (NFPA) CONSTRUCTION MOVEABLE PARTITION MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO STUD INSTALLATION FOR
(IBC) ( ) ACCURATE WALL AND GWB CEILING LOCATION AND SIZE. HOLD GWB SOFFIT
COMBUSTABLE CONSTRUCTION FLUSH IF POSSIBLE ‘
PROVIDE PLYWOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO MOUNT LCD MONITORS. THE B ,
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN SIZE OF THE BACKER BOARD TO MATCH THE SIZE OF THE LCD SCREEN. INSTALL Recovery Centers of America
/1) = PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALL AS REQUIRED. INSTALL NEW 5/8" GWB BEHIND GWB. HEIGHT AND FINAL LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH
oz &, OVER EXISTING GWB SURFACES. BUILDING OWNER REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. BUILDING
OWNER TO COORDINATE TO LCD SCREEN SPECIFICATIONS. COORDINATE WITH
/2 ) = THE INTERIORS FURNITURE, POWER AND DATA PLANS
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 W W EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN UPGRADE AS REQUIRED TO -
R7 ONE HOUR FIRE RATED .
SIM .
REMOVE EXISTING GWB. CLOSE ALL OPENINGS, SEAL AROUND ALL PIPE AND PROVIDE 4'X 8 PLYWOOD AS REQUIRED FOR BUILDING OWNER SERVER ROOM Project
s CONDUIT PENETRATIONS AND PROVIDE NEW FIRE DAMPERS ON DUCT EQUIPMENT. FINISH AS REQUIRED TO MATCH THE FINISH ON WHICH IT APPEARS.
- — PENETRATIONS AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN ONE HOUR FIRE RATING. INSTALL HEIGHT AND FINAL LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH BUILDING OWNER BILLINGSLEY
e H U - B - ﬁ— H#”—fﬂ—ﬁ F o . NEW 5/8" FIRECODE C CORE PANEL.
| | | i 5#5# | ! . . SEE 1/A-0.1 SIMILAR
| : ! | Wﬁ NN | 3-0 R14 3-0 PROVIDE FULLY-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET(FIRE-RATED WHERE FACILITY
! ! . ! ! | ﬁﬁ‘ || ! _ REQUIRED) FOR A 10# ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER EXTINGUISHER AS BUILDING 3
| . 2> . IeSmimmbe | ] FOCHEOICEE®  NEW ONE HOUR FIRE RATED WALL DESIGN NO: U333 MANUFACTURED BY : ACTIVAR, INC. , SERIES: EMBASSY - TRIMLESS, #5614W10,
i T S T — y Lot g ROOF WALKWAY PADS ! 2 x 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. - FIRE STOPPED WITH 5/8" FIRECODE C CORE GYPSUM FULLY-RECESSED , STYLE: VERTICAL DUO, RECESSED HANDLE WITH SAF-T-LOK, 11.100 BILLINGSLEY
| - | rw | ((rilra | 30" x 20" SPACED 2 || PANELS EACH SIDE WITH 3 1/2" MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION FULL HEIGHT TO COLOR: FACTORY PAINTED TO MATCH WALL ON WHICH IT APPEARS, APPROX. )
! | G| A | R5 APART (HATCHED AREA) T UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF DECK. ROUGH OPENING SIZE: 25" H X 5 7/8" D X 11 1/2"W - INCREASE WALL THICKNESS ROAD WALDOREF,
| | s (( A | ‘A TYPICAL ! SEE1/A-0.1 AS REQUIRED, MOUNT AS REQUIRED TO MEET CODE REQUIREMENTS. INSTALL
! | o | ! /J\ AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR APPROVED EQUAL MARYLAND 220602
| | r - - _ _ _ -~ ___ -~~~ - —_—_—_—_—_—_—_—_————™1 | | 1
! | | AN, mmmmmm - NEW EXTERIOR BEARING WALL ] INDICATES CODE COMPLIANT/ADAAG COMPLIANT TACTILE SIGNAGE TO BE
| ! ! DURING LAYOUT VE L HVAC UNIT 2x4 OR2x6STUDS AT 16" O.C. - WITH 5/8" GYPSUM PANELS ONE SIDE WITH 3 1/2" ' ® | PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING OWNER SIGNAGE VENDOR
| ] ! CLEARANCES WITH | SEE MECH. / BATT INSULATION FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF DECK. EXTERIOR
! | | MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MFR. | DWG'S GRADE SHEATHING AND A WRB WEATHER PROTECTION. — PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED CHILLED CODE COMPLIANT HIGH/LOW DRINKING
| , | SPECIFICATIONS, TYPICAL ! SEE5/A-0.1 15 | FOUNTAIN WITHOUT FILLER OPTION WITH REMOTE CHILLER. FINISH: TBD. 4
! ! | ! INSTALL AS REQUIRED TO BE VANDAL RESISTANT AND BARRIER FREE. c oTS
> | > | >
I o W . L Wo . W . - ARCHITECT
! = o= = Hha- . NUMBER NOT USED
: fx9z Ri | @ <9 Z Ri | x93z [} AN 1: mcormscrmms - FULL HEIGHT SOUND PARTITION 7]
| >S0o o | NEGRP | SUoo | 2 x 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE FULL HEIGHT TO _
i T W : N : | - UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF DECK WITH 3 1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION. - Thomas E Hall & Associates, Inc.
| - chas , Ly g o . / . COORDINATE ACCESS DOOR N 'l v SEE2/A-0.1 8 | SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS 240 Conestoga Road
' A > wow ! >WUono ! TRUSS MEMBERS TYPICAL r2oz % — ayne, a
' ! ! L2500 oo NUMBER NOT USED (610) 293-9900
| | : 0 1 W CEILING HEIGHT SOUND PARTITION 9] WWw._teh-architects.com
! | | I A 2 x 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE TO 6" ABOVE -ten- > _
i E((DDC?ETEI)(I)NI\? \TvElTﬁCEC)Eé%RgOR N RS AA l ALIGN WITH [ ' i \Rm L9 CEILING WITH 3 1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION. o] INDICATES ELECTRIC FIREPLACE. SEE ID DRAWINGS FOR POWER & MOUNTING Architecture e Interiors « Planning
ALIGN WITH -0.
! TRUSS MEMBERS TYPICAL i N\ i3 WALL BELOW i WAL BELOW / R7 | SEE3/A-01 ] DETAILLS.
| |
! ] I | MISCELLANEOUS PARTITION 7] REWORK EXISTING EXTERIOR AND GRADING AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE Seal
|  f=====22222222222322222222333 ! 2 x 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH "TYPE X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE TO CEILING. ENTRANCE AS REQUIRED BY NEW LAYOUT
| , — B _ SEE4/A-0.1 -
| L
i RS | Z = - RS i 7 New NEW 12| NUMBER NOT USED
|
| AA | rw | RYIC Loc NOTES: 13| NUMBER NOT USED
! | s ! 1 AT WET LOCATIONS PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT 5/8" —
| ] >0 | GYPSUM WALLBOARD TYPICAL 4] REMOVE EXISTING COLUMN AND REWORK STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED BY NEW
! ] ! '*] LAYOUT. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
e = 1 000 Ngee-——___— Y |l ey J
(15| HATCHED AREA: SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR NEW FOOTING,
A ">| FOUNDATION, SLAB, WALL, AND ROOF FRAMING AS REQUIRED BY NEW LAYOUT
ALIGN WITH SMOKE LR7
SS%F\’;V’*RTMENT WALL o] MILLWORK, PLUMBING AND EQUIPMENT DETAILS, SEE INTERIOR DESIGN
A a a — PRATNeS s e e sy oo
] CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
V&, SIM 17| SERVERY, PLUMBING AND EQUIPMENT DETAILS, SEE INTERIOR DESIGN CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMEN
| " | DRAWINGS DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. THE
2 ROOF PLAN BUILDING NO. 3 UNREPORTED DISCREPANGIES.
- —1 NUMBER NOT USED :
W SCALE:  1/8"=1-0" 18] c tant
onsultan
9] NUMBERNOT USE
20| NUMBER NOT USED
21| ALIGN FOR A SMOOTH TRANSITION AS REQUIRED
55| PROVIDE MELAMINE SHELVING AND COAT ROD OR (5) FIVE ADJUSTABLE
<] MELAMINE SHELVING WITH HEAVY DUTY HARDWARE AS REQ'D
. N 3] NUMBER NOT USED
)
\ SMOKE COMPARTMENT 01 " SMOKE COMPARTMENT 02 ARCHITECTURAL ROOF PLAN KEY NOTES —
® P 5 TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING ROOF SLOPES. TYPIGAL 24| PROVIDE A DOOR IN THE FOLDING PARTITION PANEL
1) 1 3 R1 | — Key Plan
HOLD PARTITION WALLS TO A MINIMUM DEPTH AND LENGTH TO CAPTURE THE
\&42/ \A30/ \A20/ 25
Ry| GC TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING ROOF DRAINS AND LOCATIONS, TYPICAL 22| STACKING PANELS. COORDINATE WITH MOVEABLE PARTITION VENDOR
C
A =
i I GC TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT,CURBS & LOCATIONS TYPICAL ] PROVIDE NEW WINDOWS. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS. BLDG #6 N%
@ ! \A3.1/ R3 26
| | -
| | t EX|ST. EXIST. FULLY ADHERED SINGLE PLY TPO ROOFING OVER TWO 2" LAYERS OF POLYISO
U " N E E E 1_Qn A" aQn r_aqn g E E E -
o1 "@ @ @ 43 -8 Ty e = @ ! @ WIND. @ R4 RIGID ROOF INSULATION WITH ALL JOINTS STAGGERED INSTALL PER Aﬁ 57| NUMBERNOT USED GYM BLDG#5
| } . i i i | LO LOC. MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS (MIN. SLOPE OF 1/4" PER FOOT) | BLDG #4
' IES=S ——— == === m= =T R5| ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING 30 YEAR MINIMUM WARRANTY INSTALL PER (28] NUMBER NOT USED %
SERVER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS i
OFFICE OFFICE #' OFFICE OFFICE / ¥ | oFFice || oFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE RM. Rg| ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT LOCATION SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS INSTALL PER 29| NUMBMER NOT USED BLDG #1 %‘3 "
1-128 1-129 = (3130 1131 1 Y w|Tr-101 )R (-102) (3-103 ) (3-104 (=105 ) 1-106 ) |21 1-109 MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS TYPICAL BLDG #2
" | 312 312l I> 31/2" =121 > 31/2" 31/2" 31/2" 31/2" 312" 31T — A | 7] INSTALL NEW ROOF FRAMING, SHEATHING, INSULATION & ROOFING AT INFILL
92314+ W 9-23/4" 7192 3/4" _ 9-23/4"+ —  p-21/4"+/R,9-2 1/4" 9-21/4" B 9-13/8" 9-3 1/4" 9'-2 1/4"+/- T3 12"+ B9 1/4"+¥ ADDITION AREAS SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
=au . RN A NoT USES /A ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES
& N o @ N 9 s © COPY | .
oL < < — L) = = = = = = = 5 = = =5 &8 = & ~ .. = | (s
= . 2 I au N . CORR WORKING ORDER AND GOOD CONDITION. REPLACE IF NECESSARY VERIFY THE CONDITION OF THE EXISTING FRAMING IS FREE OF; MOLD, DRY ROT,
(132) N CORR. <l =3 =3 n : WATER DAMAGE, INSECT DAMAGE, STRUCTURAL DAMAGE, ETC. AND IS SUITABLE
-~ - - - Te} Te} ) ’ ’
» © 1-132 © °l 5 0 3 1134 : =10 FIELD VERIFY EXISTING ATTIC DOOR SIZE AND LOCATION, TYP FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
/4 ) 8 (11| [esrsrsrwsrwwsrwssrwsrswerey - o — ; s TS - OF ANY NEW EXTERIOR SHEATHING, TYPICAL
420/ 1-124 o .| COFFEE SHOP ¢ o o~ TR = . .
E N o / LOUNGE £ 1122 Jioo 1122741 N ‘ - r14/( NOT USED 2. INSTALL NEW ROOFING SYSTEMS AND ALL OF THEIR COMPONENTS PER THE
MESTFle(l;JFé y oRR MES‘ﬁﬁlCJ%PRM w 7100 ' |a 66 1/41F (2 11228, 65 1/4" 4] ¥ MECEBﬁCNJ(L;PRM CORR : orrice B2 orrice OFFICE AT ROOFING MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION Project Type
: : : e < 1 AR CORR. V.ILF/ B, : - { & : R12 PARAPET WALL WITH CAP FLASHING TYPICAL AND WARRANTY.
1-127 1-133 1-124 | 38 C = ' 1135 ' 1-118 1-136 1-113 < 1-112 | 1-111 -
' " ' " ' " N m ' 1-121 ' 1 1-120 7l " ' " b ' " gy o ' w ' "
|-y el T e | B i Bee iRy 0w GBlLoug e § L osor 7 goo § sose 1§ AITICDRAFTSTOPPING LOCATON-FULL HEIGHT AND WOTH- Ao R S o R A LA 7 o
- V'I'F' 1) 315 'I'F' 716l | VIFS— ! [ ——— R — WITH SMOKE COMPARTMENT WALLS AS INDICATED, DRAFTSTOPPING WARRANTY. TYPICAL Alteration
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GENERAL NOTES LARGE SCALE PLAN & ELEVATION NOTES

1. COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR ALL FIXTURE'S, 1. THE DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THESE LARGE SCALE PLANS AND ELEVATIONS ARE
ACCESSORIES, FINISHES AND SPECIFICATIONS. FROM FINISH FACE OF GWB TO FINISH FACE OF GWB. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. X

LE
BE

2. INSTALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS IN

ALL TYPE "B" TOILET ROOMS. Recovery Centers of America
TOILET ROOM EQUIPMENT LIST ‘
3. WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS SHALL BE VITREOUS CERAMIC CHINA TYPICAL.
4. TOILET ACCESSORIES TO BE POLISHED CHROME. WALL MOUNTED ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT WATER CLOSET WITH HANDS

FREE FLUSH VALVE

5. SHOWERS - ALL SHOWERS TO RECEIVE TILED WALLS, SEE INTERIOR DESIGN

DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS. FLOOR MOUNTED WATER CLOSET ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 CODE COMPLIANT WITH Project
LEFT OR RIGHT TRIP LEVER
6. ALL ACCESSORIES TO BE COORDINATED FOR CLEARANCES AROUND TOILET
PARTITION DOORS AND DOOR SWINGS. WALL MOUNTED ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT URINAL WITH HANDS FREE FLUSH BILLINGSLEY
VALVE
7. MOUNT/INSTALL ALL OF THE EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED TO BE ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 FAC||_|TY
COMPLIANT. WALL MOUNTED URINAL WITH HANDS FREE FLUSH VALVE BUILDING 3

8. PROVIDE ALL COMMON AREA TOILETS WITH WALL MOUNTED WATER CLOSET WITH
HANDS FREE FLUSH VALVE TOILET PUSH BUTTON HIGH EFFICIENCY FLUSHOMETER
VALVE.

@ PAINTED METAL FLOOR MOUNTED TOILET PARTITIONS AND DOORS

11,100 BILLINGSLEY
ROAD WALDOREF,

RECESSED TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER MARYLAND 220602

HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTED 48" ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT GRAB BARS
HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTED 42" ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT GRAB BARS
(PUBLIC TOILET ROOMS)
4

@ HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTED 42" ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT GRAB BARS
(

PRIVATE TOILET ROOMS) ARCHITECTS

HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTED 36" ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT GRAB BARS
(PUBLIC TOILET ROOMS)

@ PAINTED METAL WALL MOUNTED URINAL SCREEN

Thomas E Hall & Associates, Inc.

@ HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTED 36" ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT GRAB BARS 240 Conestoga Road
(PRIVATE TOILET ROOMS) Wayne, Pa 19087

(610) 293-9900

@ HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTED 18 - 21" ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT GRAB BARS www.teh-architects.com

(PRIVATE ROLL IN SHOWER) Architecture e Interiors e Planning

@ VERTICAL WALL MOUNTED 18" ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT GRAB BARS
(PUBLIC TOILET AND PUBLIC SHOWER)

Seal

@ VERTICAL WALL MOUNTED 18" ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT GRAB BARS

Lo 1/ PRIVATE TOILET AND SHOWER
PER PLAN ) 249 1/2 ( )

AV
N

(1) ONE CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTED GRAB BAR LH/RH SEE PLAN
AT TRANSFER SHOWER AS REQUIRED ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT.

INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

COAT HOOK ON BACK OF ALL TOILET PARTITION DOORS (ONE PER STALL). SEE

WITH FLUSH HM
FRAME WITH | — V%
WOOD CASING
PTD TO MATCH ] I
WALL SURFACE

COORDINATE —
WOOD TRIM

WITH ID
DRAWINGS

LOCKABLE PASS —
THRU WINDOW \

PATIENT TOILET ROOMS/SINGLE PUBLIC TOILET ROOM COAT HOOKS. SEE

CORRIDOR || GREETER INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR MOUNTING LOCATIONS.

1-3/4" PLAM CASHIER
COUNTER W/
CONCEALED ,
UNI-STRUT 4"
SUPPORTS

4|_2|| +/_
4|_2u+/_

@ SURFACE MOUNTED ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT DOUBLE TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER FOR PUBLIC GANG TOILETS

yZ

8'-0" VERIFY

THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRELIMINARY AND NOT

<i :& RECESSED MOUNTED ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT DOUBLE TOILET PAPER OFFICIAL UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.
DISPENSER FOR PUBLIC TOILET ROOMS SITE CONDITIONS AND REPORTANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. THE

@ SURFACE MOUNTED ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT DOUBLE TOILET PAPER ONREPORTED DISCREDANGIES Y

VERIFY IN FIELD
VERIFY IN FIELD

jr

MATCH DOOR HEIGHT
MATCH DOOR HEIGHT

2-10"
2-10"

38" MIN TO
T 43" MAX

N 30"

41— 48" MAX ﬁr
L

DISPENSER FOR PRIVATE TOILET ROOMS

G O \Z oo ® (@ X Consultan

TOP OF SEOUT AFE. (17) SURFACE MOUNTED SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL FOR WOMEN'S STALLS AND
o WOMEN'S AND UNISEX TOILET ROOMS ONLY

RECESSED NAPKIN / TAMPON VENDOR FOR WOMEN'S GANG TOILET ROOMS ONLY

/"5 "\ SECTION PASS THROUGH WINDOW BUILDING 3 /"4 PASS THROUGH WINDOW BUILDING 3 /38" WOMENS TOILET RM ELEVATIONS BUILDING 3 /3A°\, WOMENS TOILET RM ELEVATIONS BUILDING 3 AL OUNTED FXED POSITION 2 FRAED MO - COBE CoMPLIANT MO

W SCALE:  1/4" = 1-0" A-12 ) SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" W SCALE:  1/4" = 1-0" W SCALE:  1/4" = 1-0" THEFT PROOF INSTALLATION - SEE INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS

NOTE: GRANITE / MARBLE / QUARTZ SURFACE / SOLID SURFACE COUNTER WITH APRON
40" AFF TO TO USE WITH AN UNDERMOUNT BOWL, INCLUDE GRID DRAIN AND P-TRAP.
BOTTOM OF PROVIDE REMOVABLE CABINET FOR ACCESSIBILITY AT ALL TYPICAL BATHROOMS.
REFLECTIVE
SURFACE — 24'-9 1/2" @ GRANITE / MARBLE / QUARTZ SURFACE / SOLID SURFACE COUNTER WITH SEMI -
o ' . COUNTERTOP SINK WITH FAUCET, INCLUDE GRID DRAIN AND P-TRAP
6-5 , 3514 Key Plan
'| '| @ WALL MOUNTED LAVATORY WITH FAUCET, KNEE CONTACT GUARD, INCLUDE GRID
DRAIN AND P-TRAP

9'-10 1/4" 8-31/2"

39" MIN
41" MAX

BLDG #6 N

)

@ HANDS FREE CONTROL LAVATORY FAUCET MODEL

.
e
%)
N
N

SINGLE LEVER SINK FAUCET - CODE COMPLIANT BLDG #5

GYM
<2__5> HANDS FREE COUNTER TOP SOAP DISPENSER BLD:G 4

&

\\
18" MIN
8'-0" VERIFY
L

RECESSED WALL/DECK MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER WITH SOAP VESSEL

7"MINTO 9"
MAX IN FRONT
OF TOILET

48" MAX

BLDG #1 BLDG #3
@ RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND DISPOSAL - ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 CODE

COMPLIANT BLDG #2 %

s RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND DISPOSAL

b A f N R |_ovo Q
24" MIN _ 14" 1'-6" | 1'-6" [ 1'-6"
v i ! - @
@ @ MIN MIN _|1-6 @ WALL MOUNTED TOWEL BAR - CODE COMPLIANT - INSTALL ONE PER PATIENT

36"

34" MAX

P

9?? AE

NOTE 34" DIMENSION PER CODE: BATHROOM TYPICAL
1. TOP OF SINK RIM IF DROP-IN / SURFACE MOUNTED SINK

2. TOP OF COUNTER IF UNDERMOUNTED SINK SHOWER RECEPTOR BARRIER FREE MOULDED FIBERGLASS, 2" PNC NON CAULK
DRAIN, LH / RH TO BE DETERMINED, G.C. TO VERIFY RECEPTOR COMPLIES WITH
m WO M E N S TO I LET RM E LEVATI O N S B U I LD | N G 3 CODE FOR "FA", ROLL-IN SHOWERS, TRANSFER SHOWERS AND TYPE "B" UNITS.
. " o g ADULT FOLDING SHOWER SEAT - ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 CODE COMPLIANT - BARRIER
W SCALE:  1/4"=1-0 FREE - SEE PLAN FOR LH / RH
| SHOWER - HAND SHOWER SYSTEM WITH SLIDE BAR PROVIDE ALL COMPONENTS :
| CORR @ AS REQUIRED. MOUNT AS REQUIRED TO BE ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 CODE COMPLIANT Project Type
: RECESSED SOAP/SHAMPOO/CONDITIONER DISPENSERS - ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 _
CODE COMPLIANT |:| Alteration
i " AR RN RN i nnnnnnnl
- SERVICE SINK
- I . s 1 B Remodel
E - (35) SERVICE SINK FAUCET & SERVICE SINK FITTINGS |:| New Addition
- -
- - PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR FUTURE (2) TWO SWING - UP GRAB BARS WALL MOUNTED :
= - ¥ @) MINIMUM 29" LONG ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 COMPLIANT GRAB BARS PROVIDE ONE [] New Construction
- - SWING UP GRAB BAR WITH INTEGRAL TOILET PAPER HOLDER
| - .
= - &) HORIZONTAL RECESSED MOUNTED BABY CHANGING STATION - ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 Drawing Status
: CO - m CODE COMPLIANT
u RR. - =
- i .
E - m WALL MOUNTED FIXED POSITION 2" FRAMED FULL WIDTH MIRROR - CODE |:| Design Phase
a - g COMPLIANT MIRROR - THEFT PROOF INSTALLATION - SEE INTERIOR DRAWINGS
= - - FOR DETAILS |:| Not For Construction
|2 N - TYPICAL SHOWER HEAD - OPTION RAIN SHOWER B ForPricing
I | e~ | - N TYPICAL DIVERTER |:| For Permit
| WOMENS B -
| TOILET RM. TOILETRM. | | - . Revision
| | -
__Jl i L L - — ANCILLARY SINKS & FAUCETS EQMT LIST . For Construction
= — R
2 e /2A"\ MENS TOILET RM ELEVATIONS BUILDING 3 -
= ELEVATIONS A-12 / SCALE: 1/4"=1-20" SINGLE LEVER FAUCET AT LOUNGE / CAFE ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 CODE COMPLIANT Revisions
||
E NOTE. (51) SINGLE LEVER FAUCET OTHER COMMON AREA ROOMS No. | Date Description
. 40" AFF TO
- T - NOT USED
- = - BOTTOM OF @ & 06/03/2016 | REVISION #10
H - . e TV (63) UNDERMOUNT SINGLE BOWL SINK ADAAG / ANSI 117.1 CODE COMPLIANT AT
= A F - 24'-9 1/2" GROUP ROOM/LOUNGE/COFFEE BAR A 07/07/2016 | REVISION #11
| T - ' " v En ' an ' " ' n
~ © - p 3014, 6-5 y 16-6 p §-3 12 9-101/ y UNDERMOUNT SINGLE BOWL STAINLESS STEEL BAR SINK ADAAG / ANSI 117.1
u H|3/A1.2|F < - | &
= > h - 1 | ’| . '| CODE COMPLIANTAT OTHER COMMON AREA ROOMS 07/27/2016 | REVISION #12
u E o = N "
- < - 5 : 5’19.. ,\'\,f/f;l( & 09/16/2016 | REVISION #13
" | "~ " Q" _ QN "~ " : )
AMAXful, 27107 170 o PR I - MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT LIST
’ TMIN. < MIN. - e s . 01/06/2017 REVISION #14
— - Ly | i =
N\ 49 14 " 50" " \aota M NOTE INSTALL 20" o w2 42" MIN 12"} & FRONT ELECTRIC LOADING WASHER A
\/ J' E ‘u' \/ - ,\S,,',L\',\'TU%ES;SEERS \ h g <2__5> [ H 5 \ ﬂ\‘:: ay] > 02/03/2017 | ADDENDUM #1
) - LN z . C
@ ‘ - SPECIFICATIONS N ) 2 2 42 | I ELECTRIC DRYER Job No: 6142.00
| - TO MEET CODE zX A <[ [ |2 5/ - ~
] - DIMENSION TO S< xT o R , = STACKABLE ELECTRIC FRONT LOADING WASHER AND DRYER rawn By:
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\ 2 - (T@O\f’VgLFLS'NK RIM % 5| = 3 Pand O, WALL MOUNTED TOUCHLESS ADA COMPLIANT BOTTLE FILLER STATION WITH Checked By: TEH
— ——— ™. 0 Y % ] | .
| ——= e - | —— MOUNTED SINK N S ~ e . HI/ LO - FILTERED COOLER, VANDAL RESISTANT & BARRIER FREE Date: 17 FEB 03
;<:> FRONT OF TOILET — | (&) Scale: AS NOTED
9-10 1/4” 1-10° 9-10 174 @ NOTE 34" DIMENSION PER CODE: @ Drawing Title:
1. TOP OF SINK RIM IF DROP-IN / SURFACE MOUNTED SINK
2. TOP OF COUNTER IF UNDERMOUNTED SINK
TOIL. RM. PLANS &
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Recovery Centers ¢of America

Project

BILLINGSLEY
FACILITY
BUILDING 3
11,100 BILLINGSLEY
SYSTEM PERFORMANCE ROAD WALDORF,

1 HR FIRE

UL DESIGN NO. P522 MARYLAND 220602

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLY
- ROOF SYSTEM OVER 15/32" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
- PITCHED OR PARALLEL CHORD WOOD TRUSSES @ 48" O.C. MAX V)

- OPTIONAL BATTS AND BLANKETS INSULATION
- AR DUCT ARCHITECTS
- CEILING DAMPER

- RC-1 CHANNEL OR EQUIVALENT, 16" O.C. WITHOUT INSULATION, 12" O.C. WITH INSULATION

VARY

- INSULATION OPTIONAL IN CONCEALED SPACE DIRECTLY OVER GYPSUM CEILING Thomas E Hall & Associates, Inc.
MEMBRANE 240 Conestoga Road
- USG DGL DRYWALL SUSPENSION SYSTEM Wayne, Pa 1%087

-'SHEETROCK)BRAND FIRECODE "C" OR "X" CORE GYPSUM PANELS
(610) 293-9900
www.teh-architects.com

Architecture e Interiors  Planning
/"2 "\ DETAIL - UL DESIGN P522

A-1.3 / SCALE: 1-1/2"=1-0" 1-HR RATING Seal

THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRELIMINARY AND NOT
OFFICIAL UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
SITE CONDITIONS AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. THE
ARCHITECTS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
UNREPORTED DISCREPANCIES.
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Key Plan
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1 |:| New Construction
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- 0k Drawing Status
o o | ® o ® | o 8't0"t|) o ® | ® | o ® | o ©<\—/ o L o ®| o e | © o o | o (8-0" o| e | o REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
OE
| L e 111 INDICATES EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE :
e @ e SEE ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN FOR FIXTURE TYPE D Design Phase
e OFFICE QFFICE
113 1-112 ) I@‘O"j INDICATES / CEILING IS 1 HOUR RATED |:| Not For Construction
° L .
~ e PROVIDE GWB FIRE RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY WITH NON-RATED . For Pricing
ACCOUSTICAL DROP CEILING WITH RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES. SEE
INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS. VERIFY FINISH CEILING HEIGHT WITH |:| For Permit
INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
HOUSING, TYPICAL. B Revision
SYMBOL INDICATES THE APPROXIMATE DIMENSION FROM FLOOR TO FINISH -
CEILING. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FIELD VERIFIED, TYPICAL. . For Construction
Revisions
= REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES No. | Date Description
— OFFICE 1. SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR CEILING FINISHES, SOFFITS, DETAILS, SECTIONS,
- 1-117 ETC. 06/03/2016 | REVISION #10
— 2. CEILING PLAN SHALL BE USED FOR FIRE RATINGS AND CEILINGS HEIGHTS ONLY. REFER A 07/07/2016 | REVISION #11
. . TO THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
80"t & 07/27/2016 | REVISION #12
: : : 3. FINAL FIXTURE SELECTION BY OWNER / INTERIOR DESIGNER.
4. FINAL COLOR/FINISH SELECTION BY OWNER / INTERIOR DESIGNER. & 09/16/2016 | REVISION #13
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TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL: UL DESIGN NO. U333 02/03/2017 | ADDENDUM #1
Job No: 6142.00
1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - BUILDING 3 UL DETAILS SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY PLEASE CONSULT THE UL DESIGN Drawn By:
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A-1.3 / SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" Checked By: TEH
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NOTE: RATED FIXTURES, TYPICAL. COORDINATE LAMPING AS REQUIRED, TYPICAL Scale: AS NOTED
1. ALL LIGHTING, SPEAKERS, CAMERAS, DUCTWORK AND SPRINKLER HEADS i _
SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. 7. ALL LIGHTING, SPEAKERS, CAMERAS, DUCTWORK AND SPRINKLER HEADS SHOWN ARE Drawing Title:
2. SEE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SEE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE DRAWINGS FOR MORE
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(OR EQUAL) 7" EXPOSURE WITH
8" CORNER BOARDS TYPICAL

EXISTING ROOF FRAMING

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD

MEMBRANE 2'-0" BEYOND INTERIOR RN
FACE OF G.W.B. TYPICAL

INSTALL CONCEALED FLASHING
TYPICAL

12

VERIFYPITCH 5[ —

CONCEALED FLASHING TYPICAL

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
Q- GINAL COLLAR TIE Project Type
| _ A 2 \\

2l_0||

G.C. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WOOD TRUSS FRAMING

ORI
~_ V/ PATTERN BEYOND AND STEEL POST AND STEEL BRACE
\»‘\ LOCATIONS. INSTALL HVAC EQUIPMENT AND DUCTS TO |:| Alteration
—

~__= AVOID CONFLICTS, TYPICAL (NOTE G.C. VERIFY ACTUAL
EQUIPMENT AND DUCT SIZES TYPICAL) B rRemodel

N\

. -
:ZP(ROVIDE\\

METAL DRIP EDGE

AND SEALANT BELOW

FLASHING TYPICAL | PERSON %) i — /:i \ “. [] New Addition
ooaccess  Nhh S AT (e e S CONCEALED FLASHING TYPICAL BOTTOM OF HARDIPLANK |
s oo sone BRI SN B S| SHINGLE SN e Coeen
1.0 EXISTING WOOD PLATE  CERTAINTEED v | | \ gg‘gllz_llrz\lgL'IYEl\lgll\Eﬂl?/ll\i\F'{F?gNE Drawing Status
2 Al ~"= CAROLINA VINYL SIDING \'\

N BOTTOM OF NEW CLG JOIST  (OR EQUAL) TYPICAL

WEEP FLASHING

METAL DRIP EDGE Design Phase

FLASHING TYPICAL

% N SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE
N I S ROOFING OVER EXISTING
S S N \ ROOF SHEATHING
T \ P / e \ (REPLACE AS REQUIRED) RWC ON ROOF
N e } o —m——r et ——— ____;\___‘________/.4’___,__’___ ~———— ——— 12

Not For Construction

: : = . For Pricing
NI T —— 1/4" £ VERIFY
> ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ; A ' L/‘ \¥> EXISTING METAL DRIP EDGE |:| For Permit
S S L T e I e e T B e e = ===z = —] GUTTER N
¢ T.0 PLATE / BOTTOM OF TRUSS t - ANANAAAAAA LA NN e ,*,v,V“u,,,,,,,,,,;,,‘ don v . Revision
- = J ' . For Construction

NEW CEILING FRAMING FOR
NEW GWB CEILING LOCATION
VERIFY FINISH W/ INTERIOR
DESIGNER SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF

Revisions
FIELD VERIFY
HEADER HEIGHT
AND COORDINATE

NEW PRE-FINISHED Date Description

METAL SOFFIT
PANELS VENTED NEW WINDOWS IN EXISTING EXISTING BOTTOM OF STEEL WITH DOOR SIZE

ROUGH OPENINGS NOT SHOWN BEAM IN WALL BEYOND SHOWN 06/03/2016 | REVISION #10

FOR CLARITY DOTTED

07/07/2016 | REVISION #11
LOUNGE CORRIDOR
BEYOND

NEW PRE-FINISHED \B/ETerYNSESILSATT'%?\,CAV'TY FOR 07/27/2016 | REVISION #12

METAL TRIM BANDS
(AT REAR AND SIDES
OF BUILDING)

09/16/2016 | REVISION #13

EXISTING STEEL COLUMNS IN
WALL BEYOND TYPICAL

01/06/2017 REVISION #14

02/03/2017 |ADDENDUM #1

BB > B[ 8

EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

8'-0 5/8" VERIFY EXISTING FRAMING HEIGHT

Job No: 6142.00
PROVIDE TURN OUT AND SPLASH  Drawn By: FJF
BLOCKS WHERE TERMINATING AT
b GRADE TYPICAL Checked By: TEH
Date: 17 FEB 03
T — Scale: AS NOTED

Drawing Title:

11'-11 5/8" FIELD VERIFY WITH HVAC EQUIPMENT SIZES & CEILING FRAMING MEMBERS

L

¢ T.0.SLAB B

I
== == e s e e e

= = = T T e | — — —JL&—UJ—JLL—UL—:M—JL}—UL—JH—J\L—HL—JH—A\F—HP—\
‘ ‘ \\\7”‘7‘ i [ [ [ [N 7‘“7””'7‘

| ‘7 7:
r—— E)hSﬂNGs%:MU FOUNDATION I }H
T —

| | | WALL | !

N LI
| | \ EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTING _\F:H —

ARCHITECTURAL
| SECTIONS

o Sheet No:

/"1 BUILDING 3- SECTION
A-3.0

A-3.0 / SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

Copyright © by Thomas E. Hall & Associates, Inc., Wayne, PA 19087, Phone number (610) 293-9900. All rights reserved. BILLINGSLEY BUILDING 3



PACK OUT TRIM AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE
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LOCATE ALL FASTENERS WITHIN 1/2" OF THE EDGE
OF THE FLASHING

LEAK BARRIER

CUT SHINGLES TO FIT AROUND FLASHING
TO LEAVE A 1/4" CHANNEL

s\/\
5 y

1.) INSTALL 24" LEAK BARRIER TARGET SHEET.
2.) DO NOT FACE NAIL THE PLUMBING VENT FLASHING.

LEAD JACK OR PRE-FLASHED PLUMBING VENT
FLASHING

/"8 "\ DETAIL - TYPICAL ROOF VENT FLASHING

W SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

ALONG RAKE, PUT

NON-CORRODING METAL DRIP
EDGE ON TOP OF ROOF DECK
PROTECTION.

WOOD DECK

COMPLETELY COVER THE DECK
WITH TWO LAYERS OF ROOF DECK
PROTECTION AS SHOWN.

EXPOSURE WILL VARY DEPENDING
ON UNDERLAYMENT USED. FOLLOW
APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS ON
SELECTED UNDERLAYMENT FOR
PROPER EXPOSURE.

ALONG EAVES, PUT LEAK BARRIER
ON TOP OF NON- CORROSIVE METAL
DRIP EDGE.

LEAK BARRIER MUST NOT

1A 1B

/"3 DETAIL - TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING

A-4.0 / SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"
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5" EXPOSURE

START HERE NG\N\ND

FASTENER

/79 "\ DETAIL - TYPICAL RIDGE / HIP

w SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

EXTEND LEAK BARRIER AT
LEAST 5" (127mm) UP WALL

UNDERLAYMENT

NAIL FLASHING TO ROOF.
2 NAILS PER STEP FLASHING.

— STEP FLASHING POSITIONED
OVER SHINGLE SO THAT NEXT
COURSE OF SHINGLES
COVERS IT COMPLETELY

— SIDING SERVES AS
COUNTER-FLASHING OVER
STEP FLASHING

QUARTER SIZE DAB OF OF
ASPHALTIC PLASTIC CEMENT

WALL LINE OVERHANG THE EAVE EDGE y
BY MORE THAN 1/4" (6mm) 4
LEAK BARRIER SHOULD EXTEND 4"
24" (610mm) BEYOND THE INSIDE
WALL LINE.
W SCALE:  11/2"=1-0" A-4.0 / SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"
v 4TH CUT v
\ WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER - 1 ) ;
— . . 1. 2. <% S
| X erour | BARRIER —.
! ! ! A.  WRAP BUILDING W/ WEATHER A.  MAKE SURE SILL PLATE IS LEVEL. A.  INSTALL 1/4" LATH STRIP ALONG
| | | RESISTIVE BARRIER. , N B.  INSTALL SILL FLASHING TAPE SILL (SILL DAM).
! ! ! B.  CUTBARRIER AS SHOWN FOR H;f ALONG SILL SECTION OF ROUGH B.  INSTALL SILL FLASHING TAPE #2
! ! ! WINDOW OPENING. OPENING. ALONG SILL SECTION OF ROUGH
i .\_ i C.  4TH CUT TO BE ABOVE WINDOW A C.  FLASHING SHOULD CAUSE A DAM OPENING.
! N_srDcUT | OPENING & TEMPORARILY SECURE o AT BOTH ENDS.
I I I ABOVE OPENING. L wd N
| | | D. FOLD BARRIER INTO OPENING &
! ! ! STAPLE TO INSIDE WALL.
| A |
7 AN
i N I‘\— WINDOW OPENING =
| S N | >
| |
! //‘\— 2ND CUT—)\\ !
VL N %
/
/
/
A N A N A,
/
P4
2 3A \ / 3B 7= | N\
5. 6. 7. i 4
<
A.  APPLY 6" WIDE BOTTOM A.  APPLY 6" WIDE TOP FLASHING A.  APPLY 6" WIDE FLASHING TAPE AN 7
FLASHING TAPE. TAPE. TO SEAL DIAGONAL CUTS.
B.  APPLY 6" WIDE SIDE B.  FOLD DOWN TOP FLAP OF
FLASHING TAPE. WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER.

(152mm) OVER LEAK BARRIER.

OVERLYING SHINGLES MUST BE CUT SO
K > THEY ARE 2" (52m) AWAY FROM VALLEY
CENTER LINE. SEAL THE VALLEY
° SHINGLES TO EACH OTHER USING
> ‘ | i PLASTIC ROOF CEMEENT.

/10" DETAIL - TYPICAL WOVEN VALLEY

W SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

3" MINIMUM OVERLAP

~N

36" WIDE ICE & WATER -
SHIELD BARRIER UP WALL

\ BLDG. SIDEWALL

CAULK FLASHING AFTER I
INSTALLATION OF EXT.
FINISH MATERIAL.

DRYFLEKT SIDEWALL
DIVERTER FLASHING
(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

BLDG. WEATHER
RESISTIVE BARRIER. \

[

A.  INSTALL WINDOW IN OPENING
(FOLLOW MAUF. INSTRUCTIONS).

LIP OR HEMMED EDGE

UPTURNED METAL EDGE

CENTER FULL WIDTH ROLL OF LEAK
BARRIER. DO NOT PLACE FASTENERS
WITHIN 6" (152mm) OF CENTER LINE.
EXTEND END SHINGLE AT LEAST 12"
(305mm) BEYOND THE CENTER LINE. NAIL,
PUTTING EXTRA FASTENER IN TOP CORNER
OF SHINGLE.
CLIP SHINGLE CORNERS 45° TO KEEP
/< WATER FLOW IN THE VALLEY CENTER.
/ CARRY UNDERLAYMENT AT LEAST 6"
N

~
/
~
~

.36" WIDE ICE & WATER

~N
N

SIDEWALL FLASHING LAPPED
OVER END OF DRYFLEKT

\ DIVERTER (MIN. 6" UP WALL).
FIRST SHINGLE COURSE

SHINGLE STARTER

a COURSE
\

/~4 "\ DETAIL - SIDEWALL DIVERTER

ROOF DECK PROTECTION

3/8" OVERHANG AT EAVE AND RAKE
EAVE FLASHING

HANGER, 3'-0" O.C.

FASTENER

WOOD MOLDING SUPPORT

ROOF DECK PROTECTION

SHINGLES
3/8" OVERHANG AT EAVE AND RAKE

CLEAT

FASTENERS

SPACER, 3'-0" O.C.

\ _

////// FASTENERS

/11 DETAIL - TYPICAL GUTTER INSTALLATION

W SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"

ALLOW A 2" SPACE BETWEEN
THE ROOF SHINGLES AND
SIDEWALL FINISH MATERIAL.

#30 ASPHALT IMPREGNATED
FELT PAPER

SHIELD BARRIER.
AN WEATHER RESISTIVE

So BARRIER (CHECK LOCAL
BUILDING CODE FOR
REQUIREMENTS)

GRACE VYCOR PLUS
(OR APPROVED EQUAL).

7

DRIP EDGE

FIBERGLASS-ASPHALT COMPOSITE SHINGLES

DOOR ROUGH OPENING
Vs

GRACE VYCORNER or
CORNER PATCH
RECOMMENDED (OR
APPROVED EQUAL).

LEAVE RELEASE PAPER
ON LOWER HALF OF SILL
FLASHING UNTIL TIE-IN
WALL FLASHING

SUBFLOOR

/"5 "\ DETAIL - DOOR SILL FLASHING

A-4.0 / SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

PLACE CONTINUOUS ALUM. DRIP CAP.
MUST EXTEND THE FULL LENGTH OF THE
WINDOW.

B.  APPLY (MIN. 1/4" WIDE) HIGH QUALITY
SEALANT TO THE ENTIRE PERIMETER OF
WINDOW.

EXTERIOR FINISH
3/8" WIDE SEALANT

T ALUM.”
DRIP
CAP

SECTION A-A

A-4.0 / SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"
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x BLDG. FRAMING

\GRADE "D" BUILDING

PAPER OVER BLDG.
WRAP (15lb FELT)
(MIN. LAP OF 3").

| WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER (HOMESLICKER
PLUS TYPAR RECOMMD
OR APPROVED EQUAL).
APPLY TO EXTERIOR
SHEATHING
(MIN. LAP OF 3").

x LAP AND TAPE W/ SEAMING
TAPE AT ALL JOINTS.

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

/11 DETAIL - WEATHER PROTECTIVE BARRIER

WOOD FRAMING

A-4.1 / SCALE: 1-1/2"=1-0"
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GAP AND CAULK
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~——— WOOD FRAMING
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- — KEEP SWINGS OUTWARD IN SAME DIRECTION AS
A/ \( . Job No: 6142.00
A A A EXISTING.
— — Drawn By: FJF
u - EXISTING WINDOW / ENTRANCE SYSTEMS TO REMAIN - Chocked Bo.
CLEAN, REPAIR AND RESTORE TO GOOD WORKING ORDER. ecked By: TEH
SEALANT FLASHING (TYPICAL) NOTIFY OWNER AND ARCHITECT IF REPLACEMENT IS Date: 17 FEB 03
REQUIRED. :
TRIM BOARD SHIM SPACE 1/4" MIN., BACKER ROD AND Scalg. _ AS NOTED
(AZEK TRIM) 5 /4 x 4 OR EQUAL SEALANT AS INDICATED G.C. TO VERIFY - VERIFY HARDWARE STYLE, COLOR, MATERIAL, WITH Dranng Title:
SHIM SPACE AND COORDINATE WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING.
UNIT DIMENSION WIDTH BUILDING ENVELOPE WRAP, HEAD, JAMB
INSTALL MATCHING —— | Kw' AND SILL FLASHING. AS RECOMMENDED
CLOSURE CAP PER BY MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS WINDOW
MFGR. SPECS SHIM MINIMUM ROUGH OPENING SHIM
' ' (TYPICAL) SCHEDULES

Sheet No:
/"1"\ HORIZONTAL SECTION (JAMB @ DOUBLE WINDOW) eiA\ 0 50

A-6.0 / Scale: 112=10"

Copyright © by Thomas E. Hall & Associates, Inc., Wayne, PA 19087, Phone number (610) 293-9900. All rights reserved. —————



GENERAL DOOR NOTES

BLDG 3 - DOOR SCHEDULE - FIRST FLOOR L SEE FLOOR PLAN TO CONFIRM D0OR SWING
2. ALL DOORS ARE KEYED TO BE INDIVIDUALLY KEYED ON A
DOOR DOOR FRAME FIRE SINGLE MASTER KEY AND KEYED TO MATCH BUILDING MASTER =
ROOM NAME WIDTH HEIGHT THICK HDWR RATING REMARKS KEY SYSTEM. ALL CORES TO BE REMOVEABLE. ALL DOOR = m
NO. MAT. FINISH TYPE MAT. FINISH TYPE CLOSURES ARE TO BE ADA, ANSI A117.1 COMPLAINT WITH T T T
EXTERIOR DOOR. SEE NOTE 25 CLOSING SPECIFICATIONS AS FOLLOWS: Recovery Centers of America
SM CLOSERS/ FINISH: BLACK ANODIZED 2.1. FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES, IT WILL TAKE 3
1-100.1 COFFEE SHOP / LOUNGE (2)3-0" 70" 134" ALIGL PTD F AL PTD 02 1.0 ALUMINUM SECONDS TO MOVE TO A POINT 3" FROM THE  LATCH.
2.2. MAXIMUM OPENING FORCE OF 5 LBS
EXTERIOR DOOR, SEE NOTE 23,
SM CLOSER / FINISH: BLACK ANODIZED 3 ALL DOORS MUST HAVE SILENCERS
1-100.2 COFFEE SHOP / LOUNGE 30" 70" 1-3/4" AL/GL PTD E AL PTD 01 2.0 ALUMINUM Proiect
1101 OFFICE 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 4. ALLNEWLEVER HARDWARE TO BE ADA COMPLIANT rojec
1-102 OFFICE 30" 7-0" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 5. ALL NEW HM INTERIOR DOOR FRAME TO BE KD HOLLOW BILLINGSLEY
1-103 OFFICE 30" 7-0" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER '\\//lvﬂéh ;RAAPN;EEiRCSOORDlNATE POOR TRIM WITR WALL WIDTH O
1-104 OFFICE 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER FACILITY
6.  ALL NEW EMERGENCY RELEASE STOP ACCESS DOOR FRAMES TO
1-105 OFFICE 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER BE COORDINATED WITH WALL WIDTH ON WHIGH IT APPEARS BUILDING 3
1106 OFFICE 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 11,100 BILLINGSLEY
7. ALL PATIENT TOILET ROOMS TO HAVE EMERGENCY RELEASE
1107 COPY RM. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NIA NIA N/A STOP, THERMAL FUSED DOORS, CONTINUOUS SWING CLEAR ROAD WALDOREF,
EXTERIOR DOOR, SEE NOTE 23,
1-108 SPRINKLER RM. 2-10"+/- (V.L.F.) 6'-8" +/- (V.LF.) 1-3/4" MTL HM-| PTD C HM PTD 01 3.0 SM CLOSER 8. PROVIDE FLOOR DOOR STOPS WHERE DOOR STOPS AT ALL MARYLAN D 220602
DOORS AS REQUIRED
1-109 SERVER RM. 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 5.1 1HOUR SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER
1-110 OFFICE 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 9. thT'ggE(ﬁ'S%Fé)HARDWARE AND HINGES TO BE BRIGHT CHROMIUM
1-111 OFFICE 30" 70" 1:3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER
1412 OFFICE 30" 70" 134" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 10 ALL NEWBUTT HINGES TO BE HEAVY DUTY 4
1113 OFFICE 30" 70" 304" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 11.  SECURITY AND KEYING TO BE COORDINATED WITH BUILDING ARCHITECTS
EXTERIOR DOOR. SEENOTE 25, g\g{ggﬁ C?E)%%Fég:r(\l \éENDOR AND DOOR HARDWARE PROVIDER
1-114 EXIST. MECH. RM. 210"+ (V.LF.) | 6-8"+-(V.LF) 1-3/4" MTL HM-| PTD C HM PTD 01 3.0 SM CLOSER _
Thomas E Hall & Associates, Inc.
1-115 GROUP MEETING RM. 30" 70" 1-3/4" WDIGL PTD N HM PTD 15 7.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 12.  THE SECURITY SYSTEM NEEDS TO BE TIED INTO THE FIRE ALARM 240 Conestoga Road
o o . SYSTEM AND BE "FAIL SECURE"
1-116 FILE RM. 30 7-0 1-3/4 WD PTD M HM PTD 15 5.0 1HOUR SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER Wayne, Pa 19087
1117 OFFICE 30" 70" 134" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 13.  PROVIDE "SOUND TRANSMISSION" CONTROL WITH ALL (610) 293-9900
— — - APPROPRIATE SEALS AND THRESHOLDS ON ALL INTERIOR www.teh-architects.com
1-118 GROUP MEETING RM. 320 7-0 1-3/4 WD/GL PTD N HM PTD 15 7.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER DOORS Architecture e Interiors  Planning
FOLDING PARTITION SUBMIT SHOP
1-118.1 GROUP MEETING RM. DRAWINGS 14.  PROVIDE INTEGRATED WEATHER STRIPING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS Seal
1-119 GROUP MEETING RM. 30" 70" 1-3/4" WDIGL PTD N HM PTD 15 7.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER
60" LONG PULL AND PUSH PULL 15.  PROVIDE "MICRO SHIELD" A BACTERIA, MOLD, MILDEW, ALGAE
1-120 MENS TOILET RM. 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 8.0 20 MIN WITH SM CLOSER AND OTHER MICROBES INHIBITOR OR APPROVED EQUAL
1 HOUR 60" LONG PULL AND PUSH PULL
1421 WOMENS TOILET RM. 3.0 74 134" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 80 20 MIN WITH SM CLOSER O O R R B e OR SPRING
1-122 STORAGE 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 50 1HOUR SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER HINGES
1-122A JAN. CL. 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 50 1HOUR SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 17.  PROVIDE INTEGRATED PIN/PROXY BADGE READER ACCESS
1-123 GROUP MEETING RM. 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD/GL PTD N HM PTD 15 7.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER LOCKS ON ALL DOORS TO BE CONTROLLED BY STAFF.
FOLDING PARTITION SUBMIT SHOP ES&E@'SQST E,F\Q{g: fg%%ggglngDOR‘ BUILDING OWNER AND
1-123.1 GROUP MEETING RM. DRAWINGS
1-124 GROUP MEETING RM. 340" 70" 1-3/4" WDIGL PTD HM PTD 15 7.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 18.  ALL EXIT DOORS FROM THE WITHDRAWAL MANAGEMENT AREA
TO RECEIVE CARD READERS ALARMED WITH A CHIME
1-125 FURN. STOR. 30" 7-0" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 5.0 1HOUR 1 HOUR RATED DOOR / SM CLOSER CONNECTED TO THE CLOSEST NURSE'S STATION THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRELIMINARY AND NOT
OFFICIAL UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.
1-126 GROUP MEETING RM. 30" 70" 1-3/4" WDI/GL PTD HM PTD 15 70 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
19.  ALL EGRESS DOORS IN AREAS ACCESSIBLE BY PATIENTS SHOULD SITE CONDITIONS AND REPORT ANY
FOLDING PARTITION SUBMIT SHOP RECEIVE CARD READERS ALARMED WITH A CHIME CONNECTED ARCHITECTS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
1-126.1 GROUP MEET|NG RM. DRAW|NGS TO THE CLOSEST NURSE'S STATION UNREPORTED DISCREPANCIES.
1-127 GROUP MEETING RM. 30" 70" 1-3/4" WDI/GL PTD N HM PTD 15 70 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER
20. ANY INTERIOR CARD READER SHOULD HAVE A CHIME ALARM Consultant
1-128 OFFICE 30" 70" 1-3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER (NOT SIREN)
1-129 OFFICE 30 740 1:3). WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER 21 ALL MAIN ENTRY DOORS TO HAVE AN INTERCOM FOR AFTER
1-130 OFFICE 30" 7-0" 1:3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER HOURS ADMITTING TO THE BUILDING. INTERCOM TO BE
1-131 OFFICE 30" 7-0" 1:3/4" WD PTD M HM PTD 15 6.0 20 MIN SURFACE MOUNTED CLOSER CONNECTED TO THE ADJACENT STAFF OCCUPIED AREA
EXTERIOR DOOR, SEE NOTE 23, 22. PROVIDE FLUSH KD FRAMES WITH WOOD TRIM ON DOORS NOTED
SM CLOSER / FINISH: BLACK ANODIZED IN DOOR SCHEDULE. SEE ID DRAWINGS DOOR DETAILS
1-132 CORRIDOR 30" 7-0" 1:3/4" ALIGL PTD E AL PTD 01 2.0 ALUMINUM
1-133 CORRIDOR N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2. ggﬁfﬁgﬁgg WITH OWNER SECURITY VENDOR ALL DOORS TO
EXTERIOR DOOR, SEE NOTE 23,
SM CLOSER / FINISH: BLACK ANODIZED 24. EXTERIOR DOOR PULLS TO BE BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM
1-134 CORRIDOR 30" 7-0" 1-3/4" ALIGL PTD E AL PTD 01 2.0 ALUMINUM
"SMOKE BARRIER" . OPPOSING SWING. RT 25. ?L; T?:_E';r EOOEM DOORS TO HAVE AN EMERGENCY PIN/KEY
1-134A CORRIDOR (2)2-10" 70" 134" WD/GL PTD Q HM PTD 17 40 1 HOUR DOOR, HOLD OPEN, CLOSER SEE ORS CCESS Key Plan
HARDWARE SCHEDULE 26. ALL DOOR PULLS / HANDELS TO BE ADA COMPLIANT
1-135 CORRIDOR N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1-136 CORRIDOR N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A BLDG #6
EXTERIOR DOOR,
SM CLOSER/ GC TO VERIFY EXISTING RATED DOOR NOTES — BLDG #5
A-100 ATTIC ACCESS DOOR 30"/~ (V.LF) | 5-0"+-(V.IF) 1-3/4" MTL HM-I PTD c HM PTD 01 3.1 OPENING 1. BEDROOM & GENERAL DOOR ASSEMBLY LOCATED IN A "1/2 OR 1 BLDG #4
HOUR" RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE 20 MINUTE RATED Qb
2. ALL OTHER DOOR ASSEMBLY LOCATED IN A "1 HOUR" RATED
WALL ASSEMBLY TO BE 1 HOUR RATED. IE: IT CLOSETS, JC BLDG #1 BLDG #3
CLOSETS, SOILED LINEN CLOSETS, STORAGE ROOMS, ELECTRIC %
CLOSETS/ROOMS, MECHANICAL ROOMS, ETC. BLDG #2
3.  DOOR ASSEMBLY LOCATED IN A "SMOKE BARRIER" RATED WALL
ASSEMBLY TO BE 1 HOUR RATED
4.  ALL RATED INTERIOR GLAZING FOR DOORS TO BE FIRE-RATED
AND IMPACT SAFETY-RATED GLAZING MATERIAL THAT BLOCKS
RADIANT HEAT ASTM E-119, UL 263 -"BARRIER TO HEAT"
PRODUCT, AS MANUFACTURED BY: TGP, SERIES: PILKINGTON
PYROSTOP OR APPROVED EQUAL
5.  NOTE: EXTERIOR DOORS DO NOT NEED TO BE RATED EXCEPT
WHERE NOTED
9. IF ADOOR RATED ASSEMBLY IS NOT CALLED OUT IN THE DOOR Project Type
SCHEDULE, A RATED ASSEMBLY WILL NOT BE REQUIRED
|:| Alteration
HARDWARE FINISH NOTES .
1. ALL HARDWARE AND HINGES TO BE BRIGHT CHROME (US26) Remodel
2. MANUFACTURER'S ABBREVIATIONS: D New Addition
e HS-HES e RO -ROCKWOOD .
e MK -MCKINNEY e SA-SARGENT D New Construction
e NO-NORTON e SU-SECURITRON
e PE-PEMKO e 00 -OTHER :
© RE.RIXSON Drawing Status
TYPICAL EXTERIOR DOOR TYPES TYPICAL INTERIOR DOOR TYPES [] Design Phase
VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE .
VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE |:| Not For Construction
SCHEDULE SCHEDULE CHEDULE SCHEDUL SCHEDUL ., SCHEDULE ., SCHEDULE CHEDULE SCHEDULE CHEDUL .
SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE " _6u 51u_ 2' 1" lu 1u_ 2' 1" lu 1u lu 1u lu "ol An 1u in . e
. " " 2"y, 21" 157 55" Ty, 2-1" 157 5 j; 52 5 j; 52 6 5 1% 55 For Pricing
f— 1 1 f— 1 i i i i i d i
. . ' . — ~ 5 ' = N my X = N T I - ~ N = N |:| For Permit
- - - - Ao S I N O R I = I A A = A = = | E )
S > = S A L] LAmI L |LAMI x| S ) - ) - 0| LAMI ) - ) S . 0 -] o -] ) ) = . Revision
" " . . S| CLEAR S[CLEAR | |7 <| a -3 a 1| CLEAR a -3 a wl a Y < a a a =,
4 < 7 [ ] 4 < Q@ < : | GLASS c |GLASS |- 2 i T %) T 4 | CGLASS T %) T 4 7] = T = T T T ,LOUVERS | 1 LOUVERS B For Construction
~~ ~ ~ ~~ Q| VISION  |VISION | i~ O w o | <| VISION 5 w o | 1< O O O O \ /
o3 o3 o3 o R~| PANEL e R |PANEL | o % EE % >| PANEL O EE % . o> % _ D D 7 1 | 4» UNDER = # | 4" UNDER
= = = s | C = Y Y/ y A H - O - ..
% % 5 % TYP. | T | TYP. S N < N 7 TYP. W < N 7 7. " © W L n - A |cut S| A|cut Revisions
~ - - - - B - No.|Date Description
DOOR TYPE A DOOR TYPE B DOOR TYPE C DOOR TYPE D DOORTYPE E DOOR TYPE F DOOR TYPE G DOOR TYPE M DOOR TYPE N DOOR TYPE O DOOR TYPE P DOOR TYPE Q DOOR TYPE R DOOR TYPE S DOOR TYPE T DOOR TYPE TT
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM  PREFINISHED ALUMINUM PAINTED INSULATED PAINTED INSULATED PREFINISHED PREFINISHED PAINTED INSULATED HOLLOW PAINT GRADE, SOLID PAINT GRADE, SOLID WOOD, PAINT GRADE, SOLID WOOD PAINT GRADE, SOLID WOOD, WHITE PAINT GRADE, SOLID WOOD, PAINTED HOLLOW METAL PAINTED HOLLOW METAL PAINTED WOOD PRIMED ~ PAINTED WOOD PRIMED & 06/03/2016 | REVISION #10
W/ GLASS W/ GLASS HOLLOW METAL HOLLOW METAL ALUMINUM W/ GLASS ALUMINUM W/ GLASS ~ METAL W/ 1 HOUR FIRE RATING W/ WOOD THREE PANEL, WHITE PRIMED W/ FIRE GLASS THREE PANEL, PRIMED W/ FIRE GLASS VISION PANEL WHITE PRIMED W/ 1 HOUR FIRE DOOR W/ CORE INSULATED DOOR WHITE DOOR WHITE DOOR
COLOR : MATCH COLOR : MATCH COLOR: TBD COLOR : TBD AND PANEL BELOW AND PANEL BELOW INSULATED GLASS, FIRE GLASS WHITE PRIMED SHAKER VISION PANEL GLAZING: 9/16" WHITE PRIMED SHAKER DOOR GLAZING: 9/16" LAMI (.060 SGP RATING W/ FIRE GLASS VISION AT EXTERIOR LOCATIONS A 07/07/2016 | REVISION #11
EXISTING SYSTEM EXISTING SYSTEM COLOR : BLACK COLOR : BLACK VISION PANEL GLAZING: 9/16" LAMI DOOR LAMI (.060 SGP INTERLAYER) INTERLAYER) PANEL GLAZING: 9/16" LAMI (.060 TYPICAL
(.060 SGP INTERLAYER) RATED GLASS, RATED GLASS, SGP INTERLAYER)
RATED GLASS, RATED GLASS, 07/27/2016 | REVISION #12
v
TYPICAL EXTERIOR FRAME TYPES TYP. EXTERIOR DR. TYPES CONT'D TYPICAL INTERIOR FRAME TYPES TYPICAL INTERIOR DOOR TYPES CONTINUED AN oarorzons | revision s
VARIES SEE VARIES SEE VARIES SEE
D.O. D.O. SCHEDULE D.O. D.O. D.O. D.O. D.O. D.O. SCHEDULE  SCHEDUL @ 01/06/2017  REVISION #14
rI,_6" (76" 5§ll Ell
1 . 1 . A}x 02/03/2017 | ADDENDUM #1
7 5 — I — — _
" | \ ) : | %) o .
(ZD % 9/16 1y A Wl L % % (ZD % % % L y J L L - Job No: . 6142.00
= = LAMI r < = = = = = = - 04 - = Drawn By:
& i : S i i & i i o u > w © Checked By: TEH
o o GLASS |~ / Q o o o o o o T L] T %) ecked by:
@) @) VISION | i~ @) @) @) @) @) @) O O L Date: 17 FEB 03
x x PANEL | . o3 x x x o x x ) N ) x .
o L G L Drawing Title:
FIN. FLR. a 0 “ & a a a a & 7 @ o |U Y= awing Title
ELEV. i
FRAME TYPE 01 FRAME TYPE 02 DOOR TYPE H FRAME TYPE 12 FRAME TYPE 13 FRAME TYPE 14 FRAME TYPE 15 FRAME TYPE 16 FRAME TYPE 17 DOOR TYPE U DOOR TYPE V DOOR & HARDWARE

HOLLOW METAL FRAME @
HM & HM-I DOORS
ALUMINUM FRAME @
ALUMINUM DOORS

*NOTE: G.C. ALL EXISTING OPENING DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED IN FIELD

HOLLOW METAL FRAME @

HM & HM-I DOORS
ALUMINUM FRAME @
ALUMINUM DOORS

PAINTED INSULATED HOLLOW METAL W/ 1 HOUR
FIRE RATING W/ INSULATED GLASS, FIRE GLASS

INTERLAYER RATED GLASS,

VISION PANEL GLAZING: 9/16" LAMI (.060 SGP

Copyright © by Thomas E. Hall & Associates, Inc., Wayne, PA 19087, Phone number (610) 293-9900. All rights reserved.

EMERGENCY
STOP RELEASE HM FRAME TO RECEIVE WOOD
FLUSH TO RECEIVE WOOD
ACCENT TRIM

FLUSH KD HM FRAME

ACCENT TRIM

FLUSH KD HM FRAME
TO RECEIVE WOOD
ACCENT TRIM

OPPOSING SWING DOORS

ACCENT TRIM

FRAME FLUSH KD HM FRAME
TO RECEIVE WOOD

PAINT GRADE, SOLID WOOD,
WHITE PRIMED W/ 1 HOUR FIRE
RATING W/ FIRE GLASS VISION

PANEL GLAZING: 9/16" LAMI (.060

SGP INTERLAYER)

RATED GLASS,

PAINT GRADE, SOLID

DOOR

WOOD TWO PANEL,
WHITE PRIMED SHAKER

SCHEDULES
Sheet No:

A-6.1

BILLINGSLEY BUILDING 3




Manufacturer Abbreviations Set: 5.1

. -R -(]
1. MK - McKinney Doors: 1-109 =
—_— \
2. PE - Pemko ) ‘ - ’
3 RO - Rockwood 3 Hinge (heavy weight) T4A3786 NRP US26 MK Recovery Centers of America
4 RF - Rixson 1 Storer?om Fock DG164 SG 28 10G04 LP US26 SA
5. SA - Sargent 1 Electric Strike 1006 X 2004M X 2005M 630 HS
6. SU - Securitron 1 Door Closer CLP7500 689 NO
7 HS - HES I Gasketing SS&SBL (Hgad & Jambs) (perforated at PE
8. NO - Nort 6" as required) Pr . t
' - orton 1 ElectroLynx Harness QC-C1500P MK ojec
1 Power Supply BPS (size & type as required) SU BI LLI N G SLEY
Hardware Schedule
Notes: CARD READER BY SECURITY VENDOR. PRESENTING AUTHORIZED CREDENTIAL TO FACILITY
CARD READER WILL UNLOCK ELECTRIC STRIKE ALLOWING ACCESS. FREE EGRESS BY
Set: 1.0 LEVER. BUILDING 3
Doors: 1-100.1 11,100 BILLINGSLEY
. . ROAD WALDOREF,
6 Hinge (heavy weight) T4A3786 US26 MK Set: 6.0
2 Pivot Set 147 BLACK 622  RF Doors: 1-101, 1-102, 1-103, 1-104, 1-105, 1-106, 1-110, 1-111, 1-112, 1-113, 1-117, 1-128, 1-129, 1-130, MARYLAND 220602
2 Pivot EM19 QC-12 BLACK 622 RF 1-131
. LC SG 43 5556 AD8410 106
1 Concealed Vert Rod Exit BLACK US20D SA 3 Hinge (heavy weight) T4A3786 US26 MK
1 Exit Device LC SG 43 5556 AD8410 US20D SA 1 Office Lock DG163 SG 28 10G05 LP US26 SA 4
1 Cylinder DG1 63 42/ 34 BLACK US20D SA 1 Door Closer 7500 689 NO
2 ol RM3301-72 (or 96' if reqd) MP a5 RO 1 Wall/ Floor Stop 409/ 446 as required Us32 RO ARCHITECTS
u
BLACK | Gasketing S88BL (Head & Jambs) (perforated at PE
, 6" ired .
2 Concealed Overhead Holder/Stop 6-X36 BLACK 622 RF as required) Thomas E Hall & Associates, Inc.
2 Door Operator 6020 D BLACK 693 NO 240 Conestoga Road
1 Threshold 273x3AFG MSES10SS PE Set: 7.0 Wayne, Pa 19087
1 Gasketing By Door Manufacturer 00 Doors: 1-115, 1-118, 1-119, 1-123, 1-124, 1-126, 1-127 (610) 293-9900
2 SWCCp 307APK PE www.teh-architects.com
2 ElectroLynx Harness QC-C1500P MK 3 Hinge (heavy weight) T4A3786 US26 MK Architecture e Interiors ¢ Planning
2 eLynx Door Harness QC-C*** (Length / Type as Required) MK 1 Classroom Lock DG164 SG 10G37 LP US26  SA
2 Position Switch DPS-M-BK By Security Vendor SU 1 Door Closer 7500 689 NO Seal|
1 Power Supply BPS (size & type as required) SU 1 Kick Plate K1050 10" high 4BE CSK US32 RO
1 Wall/ Floor Stop 409/ 446 as required US32 RO
Notes: OUTSIDE OPERATION: DURING NORMAL HOURS PUSHING OUTSIDE PUSH BUTTON | Gasketing S88BL (Head & Jambs) (perforated at PE
UNLOCKS EXIT DEVICES AND ACTIVATES OPERATORS. AFTER HOURS OUTSIDE PUSH 6" as required)
BUTTON IS NOT ACTIVE. 1 Door Bottom 411ANBL PE
INSIDE OPERATION: PUSHING PUSH BUTTON WILL UNLOCK EXIT AND ACTIVATE
OPERATOR. EGRESS IS BY EXIT DEVICE. EGRESS IS BY EXIT DEVICE WHICH ACTIVATES Set: 8.0
et: 8.
ALARM (CHIME) AT NURSES DESK. EMERGENCY ACCESS IS BY KEY. Doors: 1-120, 1-121
Set: 2.0 3 Hinge (heavy weight) T4A3786 US26 MK
Doors: 1-100.2, 1-132, 1-134 2 Pull RM3301-60 Mtg-Type 16 BTB US32 RO
. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRELIMINARY AND NOT
1 Concealed Closer 91N (PH as required) 689 RF OFFICIAL UNTIL SIGNED AND SEALED.
1 Pivot Set 147 BLACK 622 RF 1 Kick Plate K1050 10" high 4BE CSK US32 RO SITE CONDITIONS AND REPORT ANY
. DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. THE
1 Pivot EM19 QC-12 BLACK 622 RF 1 Wall/ Floor Stop 409/ 446 as required US3?2 RO AR?CCHITECTg ISSNOOT RESPO%ISIBLE FOR ANY
. . UNREPORTED DISCREPANCIES.
1 Exit Device 43 5556 8804 LC US20D SA 3 Silencer 608 RO
2 Cylinder DGI1 63 42/ 34 BLACK US20D SA
y A Consultant
1 Pull RM3301-72 (or 96' if reqd) MP 315 RO
4 BLACK
1 Concealed Closer 91N (PH as required) BLACK 693 RF
I Door Stop 467 Black RO
1 Threshold 273x3AFG MSES10SS PE
1 Gasketing By Door Manufacturer 00
1 Sweep 307BPC BLACK POWDER COAT PE
1 ElectroLynx Harness QC-C1500P MK
1 eLynx Door Harness QC-C*** (Length / Type as Required) MK
1 Position Switch DPS-M-BK By Security Vendor SU
1 Power Supply BPS (size & type as required) SuU
Key Plan
Notes: CARD READER BY SECURITY VENDOR. PRESENTING AUTHORIZED CREDENTIAL TO

CARD READER WILL UNLOCK EXIT DEVICE ALLOWING ACCESS. EGRESS IS BY EXIT —~
DEVICE. EMERGENCY ACCESS BY KEY. &)

OPENING OF DOOR WILL ACIVATE ALARM (CHIME) AT NURSES DESK. BLDG#0
Set: 3.0 Gvm TR e
Doors: 1-108, 1-114 %
1 Continuous Hinge BLFM__HDI BLACK PE BLDG #1 BLDG #3
1 Storeroom Lock DG164 SG 28 10G04 LP BLACK US20D SA ., %
1 Concealed Closer 91N (PH as required) BLACK 693 RF
1 Door Stop 467 Black RO
1 Threshold 2009APK MSESI10 PE
1 Gasketing By Door Manufacturer 00
1 Rain Guard 346C PE
1 Sweep 307APK PE
1 Position Switch DPS-M-BK By Security Vendor SuU
1 Latch Protector 320CL US32D RO
Set: 3.1 ]
Doors: A-100 PrOJeCt Type
1 Continuous Hinge BLFM__HDI1 BLACK PE |:| Alteration
1 Institutional Lock DG163 SG 28 10G17 LP US26D SA
. . Remodel
1 Concealed Closer 91N (PH as required) BLACK 693 RF
1 Door Stop 467 Black RO |:| New Addition
1 Threshold 2009APK MSES10 PE
1 Gasketing By Door Manufacturer 00 |:| New Construction
1 Rain Guard 346C PE
1 Sweep 307APK PE Drawing Status
1 Position Switch DPS-M-BK By Security Vendor SuU
1 Latch Protector 320CL US32D RO |:| Design Phase
Notes: |:| Not For Construction
Set: 4.0 . For Pricing
Doors: 1-134A [ ] For Permit
6 Hinge (heavy weight) T4A3786 US26 MK . Revision
2 Exit Device 12 SG NB8710 US32 SA . For Construction
2 Concealed Closer 91N (PH as required) 689 RF
2 Kick Plate K1050 10" high 4BE CSK US32 RO Revision
2 Electromagnetic Holder 998 689 RF evisions
. S88BL (Head & Jambs) (perforated at "
1 Gasketing 6" as required) PE No.|Date Description
I Astragal STIC PE & 06/03/2016 | REVISION #10
Notes: MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN RELEASED WHEN FIRE ALARM IS ACTIVATED. A 07/07/2016 | REVISION #11
Zié 07/27/2016 | REVISION #12
Set: 5.0 & 09/16/2016 | REVISION #13
Doors: 1-116, 1-122, 1-122A, 1-125
AB 01/06/2017 REVISION #14
3 Hinge (heavy weight) T4A3786 NRP US26 MK é} 02/03/2017 | ADDENDUM #1
1 Storeroom Lock DG164 SG 28 10G04 LP US26 SA
1 Door Closer CLP7500 689 NO Job No: 6142.00
1ck Plate 1g w .
1 Kick PI K1050 10" high 4BE CSK Us32 RO Drawn By
I Gasketing S88BL (Head & Jambs) (perforated at PE Checked By: TEH

6" as required)

Date: 17 FEB 03
Scale: AS NOTED
Drawing Title:

DOOR & HARDWARE
SCHEDULES
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